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The RethinkBlue COST Action centres around the Blue Economy and related policies affecting 

European societies. In the EU, the Blue Economy paradigm involves regional and national political-

economic priorities, new legislative and governance frameworks, as well as financial support for sectors 

of the marine economy. However, the impact of these policies on coastal populations are not yet well-

understood. Accelerating globalisation, technological developments and the impact of climate change 

pose additional challenges. 

The purpose of this Action is to rethink the Blue Economy. First, by assessing its impact on coastal 

societies, and second, by exploring opportunities deriving from innovations and potential synergies 

between established and emergent marine activities. The guiding research questions are: 

1. What are the impacts, positive or negative, of Blue Economy developments on human well-

being, social equity and the economic and environmental sustainability of coastal societies? 

2. What are potential opportunities for innovations and synergies between sectors? 

Knowledge exchange and capacity building will be facilitated through meetings, research workshops, 

an online seminar series, training schools, and conferences. 

 

Contacts & Working Groups 

Action Chair Dr Dražen Cepić (dcepic@unizd.hr) 

Action Vice Chair Dr Birgit Pauksztat (bpa@nforsk.no) 

Science Communication 

Coordinators 

Prof Michael Briguglio (michael.briguglio@um.edu.mt) & Dr Jovana 

Bezdan (jovana.bezdan@polj.edu.rs) 

Grant Award Coordinators Dr Luis Miret-Pastor (luimipas@esp.upv.es) & Dr Kristina Svels 

(kristina.svels@luke.fi) 

WG1 Maritime occupations Dr Marco Alberio (marco.alberio2@unibo.it) & Dr Gesa Praetorius 

(gesa.praetorius@vti.se) 

WG2 Food security & 

sustainable blue consumption 

Dr Cristina Pita (c.pita@ua.pt) & Dr Sebastian Villasante 

(sebastian.villasante@usc.es) 

WG3 Port cities & coastal 

communities 

Dr Maciej Kowalewski (maciej.kowalewski@usz.edu.pl) & Natasa 

Vaidianu (natasa.vaidianu@geo.unibuc.ro) 

WG4 Fisheries governance & 

emergent activities 

Dr Jose J. Pascual-Fernandez (jpascual@ull.edu.es) & Dr Irmak 

Ertör (irmakertor@gmail.com) 

WG5 Climate change & 

natural hazards 

Dr Jerneja Penca (jerneja.penca@zrs-kp.si) & Dr Cristina Piñeiro-

Corbeira (c.pcorbeira@udc.es) 

 

For more information:  

www.rethinkblue.eu 

www.cost.eu/actions/CA22122/ 

 

 

 

This publication is based upon work from the COST Action RethinkBlue (CA22122), supported by COST (European Cooperation in Science 
and Technology). COST (European Cooperation in Science and Technology) is a funding agency for research and innovation networks. Our 
Actions help connect research initiatives across Europe and enable scientists to grow their ideas by sharing them with their peers. This boosts 
their research, career and innovation. 
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